Document 16

Filed 07-27-2023

Page 1 of 2

FILED 07-27-2023 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2023CV001310

DATE SIGNED: July 27, 2023

Electronically signed by Stephen E Ehlke Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONSIN	:	CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH 15	:	DANE COUNTY
In the Matter of the Rehabili			Case No. 20230	CV1310
Wisconsin Reinsurance Corp Casualty Insurance Company c/o: Office of the Commissi 125 South Webster Street Madison, WI 53703	7		Case Code: 30'	703

ORDER APPROVING REHABILITATION PLAN

Based on the Motion for Approval of Rehabilitation Plan of Nathan Houdek, the Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Wisconsin, as Rehabilitator of Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation and 1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company (the "Commissioner" or the "Rehabilitator"), Wis. Stat. § 645.33(5), chapter 645, in general, and all other applicable laws, and having found that sufficient grounds and good cause exist for the relief requested by the Commissioner, including that it is in the best interests of the policyholders of Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation and 1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company and the public,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

 The Motion for Approval of the Rehabilitation Plan is granted, and the Court hereby approves the Rehabilitation Plan for Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation and 1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company.

2. The Rehabilitation Plan shall be effective as of the date of this Order.

3. The time period for the injunctive relief set forth in paragraph 13 of the June 21,

2023 Order for Rehabilitation is hereby shortened to 30 days from the date of this Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Prepared by:

GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. One East Main Street, Suite 500 P. O. Box 2719 Madison, WI 53701-2719 Tel: (608) 257-3911

Attorneys for Petitioner Nathan Houdek, Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Wisconsin

29598786.1